

GAHC040011682024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/35/2024

Bai @ Bagi Romin
Son of Late Yuba Romin, permanent resident of Liromoba, PO and PS Liromoba,
West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh 791101

VERSUS

Babom Romin
Son of Late Yuba Romin, Zilla Parishad Member, permanent resident of Liromoba,
PO and PS Liromoba, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh 791101

Advocate for the Petitioner : Duge Soki, Jartum Gadi, Jumge Karbak

Advocate for the Respondent : Domo Boje, Gojum Nyodu, Teli Ango

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 03.02.2025

With the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. D. Boje, learned counsel for the sole respondent prays that the matter be listed after 3(three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant